# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3194826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YANG-CHANG WU	08/13/2010
FANG-RONG CHANG	08/13/2010
LIEN-CHAI CHIANG	08/13/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAOHSIUNG MEDICAL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 100, SHIH-CHUAN 1ST ROAD	
Internal Address:	SANMIN DISTRICT	
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	807	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14336341

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-568-6400

Email:mlennox@vklaw.comCorrespondent Name:DOUGLAS J. BUCKLINAddress Line 1:VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEE-PT577.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. BUCKLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas J. Bucklin/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DEE\_PT577\_2\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034796 FRAME: 0998

503148214

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	î.			
	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) YANG-CHANG WU, FANG-RONG CHANG and LIEN-CHAI CHIANG				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN				
(2) KAOHSIUNG MEDICAL UNIVERSITY				
(3) NO. 100, SHIH-CHUAN 1ST RD., SANN	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
TAIWAN, R.O.C.				
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire	right, title and interest in and to any and all			
	application for United States Letters Patent			
entitled (4) COMPOSITION FOR TREATING INFLI	TIDNIZ A A ZII NI N YZIDITE ANID A			
•				
PREPARATION METHOD THEREFOR which application was:				
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	August 13, 2010			
(u) one-and of an analongmen on (bu)				
(b) filed on (5b)				
And assigned Serial No.				
	ents which may be granted on said application.			
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues	, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said			
	enefits under all international conventions for			
the protection of industrial property and applic				
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in				
interest or its designee.				
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to				
	rsigned will execute all divisional, continuing,			
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in				
securing and maintaining patent protection as				
souring and maintaining parent protection as	provided note.			
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)			
August 13, 2010	Geog YANG-CHANG WU			
August 13, 2010	Tany Roy My FANG-RONG CHANG			
August 13, 2010	Lien-Chai Chiang LIEN-CHAI CHIANG			
	Jan Grang			
AND INCOME				
WITNESSES:				
	<u> </u>			

PE5088-Lai

PATENT REEL: 034796 FRAME: 0999

**RECORDED: 01/23/2015**